## 503446911 08/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3493536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLICARDIA, INC.	08/31/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHF SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	3960 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10032

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11114006

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.578.5415

**Email:** chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW S. DICKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135
Address Line 2: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. DICKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Dicke/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Intellicardia to CHF#page1.tif source=Intellicardia to CHF#page2.tif source=Intellicardia to CHF#page3.tif

PATENT 503446911 REEL: 036392 FRAME: 0253

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

JAN 0 3 2002 8

REC(

01-10-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3659-1

Commissioner of Patents Antis Ademarks
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Intellicardia, Inc.	= 1 min address of receiving party(tes).
	Name: CHF Solutions, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 3960 Broadway
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York
Assignment Merger	State/Country: New York
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 10032
Other	
Execution Date: 31 August 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/454,605	(1)6,241,743
(2) 09/476,100	(2) 6,287,608
(3) 09/476,099	(3)
Additional numbers at	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total for (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 680.00
	17. Total lee (57 CFR 5.41)
Name: Jeffry H. Nelson	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account with the
Internal Address:	- to the substitute of the charge any
Internal Actions	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed berewith
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith
1100 North Glebe Road	asserted to be filed, or which should have even from the correction of the correctio
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this approach
22201	firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
010).	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief.	decorrect and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statements and signature.	ation is true and correct and any accounts 1-17
To the best of my knowledge and out of the least of my knowledge and out of the least of my knowledge and out of the least	
of the original document.	January 4, 2002
Jeffry H. Nelson	Date
G: -ing	ignature
Reg. No. 30,481	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]
Total number of pages including ori	ginal cover shoot, account

01/09/2002 LINUELLER 00000219 09454605

01 FC:581

680.00 0

589143

PATENT REEL: 0124/8/TERAME: 0829 REEL: 036392 FRAME: 0254 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Our Ref: 3659-1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				
<u> </u>				
2. Name:				
Street Address:				
City:				
State:				
Zip:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No(s).	A. (continued) Application No(s).			
	(9) 09/696,642			
(4) 09/476,096	(10) 09/698,132			
(5) 09/506,234	(11) 09/703,702			
(6) 09/547,104	(12) 09/721,778			
(7) 09/618,759	(13) 09/755,298			
(8) 09/660,195	(14) 09/833,798			
(0) 0.7.00 31.7.0	(15) 09/876,185			

**REEL: 036392 FRAME: 0255** 

# State of Delaware

PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTELLICARDIA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTELLICARDIA, INC." TO "CHF SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9:05 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1340672

DATE: 09-13-01

2982617 8100

010453656

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

**RECORDED: 08/21/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 012#18/TERAME: 0831 REEL: 036392 FRAME: 0256